04CD/1/1
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Illuminated Switches/Pilot Lights
AG22 and AG23
General information
■  Description
AG series Command Switches are

Illuminated Switches/Pilot Lights
AG22 and AG23
Type number nomenclature
• Illuminated pushbutton switch (Incandescent lamp)
AG  23–L 5  A  X  1  E –
Basic type
Mounting hole dimensions
22: 23.5 × 22.5mm
23: 23.5 × 30.5mm
Operation
L : Illuminated pushbutton/Momentary action
L5: Illuminated pushbutton/Alternate action*
Indicator split
A: B: C:
D: E: F:
(C, D, E, F: for AG23 only)
Color insert kits (See page 04CD/1/8)
X: Provided
Contact arrangement
1: 1NO+1NC, 3: 3NO+3NC (AG23 series only)
2: 2NO+2NC, 4: 4NO+4NC (AG23 series only)
Lamp voltage
A: 5 V AC/DC B: 12 V AC/DC C: 15 V AC/DC   E: 24 V AC/DC
Mounting (See page 04CD/1/13)
Blank : Horizontal mounting
T : Vertical mounging
Color of flange
Blank : Grey (standard)
B : Black
• Illuminated pushbutton switch (LED lamp)
Indicator
AG  23–L  A E 3 –
Basic type
Mounting hole dimensions
22: 23.5 × 22.5mm
23: 23.5 × 30.5mm
Illuminated unit
Indicator split
A: B: C:
D: E: F:
(C, D, E, F: for AG23 only)
Lamp voltage
E3: 24 V DC
Color insert sequence
Replace the  (1, 2, 3, 4) by color code depending on the type of split
patterns.
G: Green, R: Red, W: White, O: Orange, Y: Yellow
A B C D E F
Contact unit
AG  23–L 5  1 –
Basic type
Mounting hole dimensions
22: 23.5 × 22.5mm
23: 23.5 × 30.5mm
Operation
L : Illuminated pushbutton/Momentary action
L5: Illuminated pushbutton/Alternate action*
Contact arrangement
1: 1NO+1NC, 3: 3NO+3NC (AG23 series only)
2: 2NO+2NC, 4: 4NO+4NC (AG23 series only)
Mounting (See page 04CD/1/13)
Blank : Horizontal mounting
T : Vertical mounging
Color of flange
Blank : Grey (standard)
B : Black
• Pilot light (Incandescent lamp)
AG 23 – Z  A  X  E–
Basic type
Mounting hole dimensions
22: 23.5 × 22.5mm
23: 23.5 × 30.5mm
Pilot light

position. In order to remove the lock, the button must be given a
second pressure before the button will return to its free position.
■  Type number nomenclature
Notes: *
04CD/1/5
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Illuminated Switches/Pilot Lights
AG22 and AG23
Type number nomenclature
• Illuminated lever switch and illuminated rocker switch
AG  23–RL 2 R 4 E  3–1          /
Basic type
Mounting hole dimensions
   23: 23.5    30.5mm
Operator shape
HL:  Lever type
RL:  Rocker type
Operation
2:  2-position, maintained
0:  2-position, spring return (Upper to lower)
3:  3-position, maintained
1:  3-position, spring return (To center)
6:  3-position, maintained and spring return
(Upper to center)
Operator color
G:  Green
R:  Red
W:  White
Y:  Yellow
O:  Orange
S:  Blue (For Incandescent lamp only)
Contact arrangement
1:  1NO+1NC 3:  3NO+3NC
2:  2NO+2NC 4:  4NO+4NC
(Also available with 2-color
indicators when requiring 2-lamp
type, Example: AG23-RL2RG)
Color of lever (Lever type only)
Blank: Black
H: Gray
R: Red
Color of flange
Blank: Gray (Standard)
B: Black
Mounting
Blank: Horizontal mounting
T: Vertical mounting (Standard)
Number of lamps
1:  1-lamp
2:  2-lamp
Type of lamps
Blank: Incandescent
2: Spot LED
3: Flat LED
Lamp voltage
Incandescent LED
A: 5 V AC/DC AA: 5 V DC
B: 12 V AC/DC A: 6 V DC
C: 15 V AC/DC B: 12 V DC
E: 24 V AC/DC E: 24 V DC
04CD/1/6
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog